504899293 05/03/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4946037

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		Execution Date					
JOEL L. PRAKKEN				11/28/2012			
BENJAMIN T. HERZON				11/28/2012			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	MACR	MACROECONOMIC ADVISERS, LLC					
Street Address:	231 S.	231 S. BEMISTON AVENUE					
Internal Address:	SUITE	SUITE 900					
City:	ST. LO	ST. LOUIS					
State/Country:	MISSC	MISSOURI					
Postal Code:	63105						
Application Number:		13848	13848238				
Property Type Application Number:		13848	13848238				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
Fax Number:		• •	607-3600				
			-mail address first; if that is uns at is unsuccessful, it will be sen				
Phone:	i providet	•	607-3500				
(• •	ane@faegrebd.com				
		FAEG	GRE BAKER DANIELS LLP				
			WELLS FARGO BUILDING				
			LINCOLN STREET				
Address Line 4:		DENV	ER, COLORADO 80203				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			479527.000713				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			RICHARD M. MARSH, JR.				
SIGNATURE:			/Richard M. Marsh, Jr./				
DATE SIGNED:			05/03/2018				
Total Attachments: 2							
source=479527.000713	•						
source=479527.000713	Assignme	ent - Ex	cecuted#page2.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made an invention entitled:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF ESTIMATING EMPLOYMENT LEVELS

for which We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, Macroeconomic Advisers, LLC, a corporation of Missouri whose post office address is 231 S. Bemiston Avenue, Sulte 900, St. Louis, Missouri 63105 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional Application No. <u>61/193,705</u>, filed <u>December 17, 2008</u>, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and releases thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the tille to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

Joel L. PRAKKEN Joel Strakehin	11/28/12
ADDRESS 53 Fair Oaks, St. Louis, MO 63124	CITIZENSHIP United States

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 10212.0001-01000

ŧ

ł

ł

÷

1. WIPAESS NAME /	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE /
	CHPISP. VARVARES	11/28/12 CITIZENSHIP
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
231 S. Berniston Ave., St. Low	VSA	
		and a second s
1		
2. WITNESS NAME Timothy G. Pierce ADDRESS	I WITKESS SIGNATIORE	DATE ,
Timothy & Pierce	Timoth to truin	11 28/12
ADDRESS	1 Vinon and	CITIZENSHIP
231 S. Bemiston Ave, St. Louis	wo () ins	United States
	, mo ev. 0a	
[
2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR	LASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE /
Benjamin T. HERZON	Chole Children Childr	11/28/2012
ADDRESS	172-12-	CITIZENSHIP
410 W. Swon Avenue, Webster Groves, MO	United States	
	~~~	
1. WITNESS NAME	WHERE'S SIGNATURE	DATE 11/28/12, CITIZENSHIP
CHRIS P. VARVARES	Cent. Jaur	1/28/12
ADDRESS	-	, j , j
231 5. Beniston Ave, Sto 900,	56, Louis, mo 63105	<u>USA</u>
2. WITNESS NAME	WITHESS SIGNATORE	DATE
Timothy G. Pierce	moth S. Lews	11 28 12
ADDRESS	CITIŻENSHIP	
231 S. Benniston Ave., Ste good	United States	
	anicia da 20 MB/ 20	
[]		<u>₩₩₩₩₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽₽</u>

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 05/03/2018